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ur.qifl , lDoljcatjofl N0. 

ivii 	Fetitjon No.' , 

Conternt Petition  

RView plication No 

	

	______ / 

?IVS_Union of I n d i a & 

Advocate for tho .')p 1 icathts < 	 , ? 

for the Rospon ci ar t(3 :. 	 —3 

Notes of the Registry 	Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 

23.10.2007 	Heard Mr.K.K.Mahanta, learned 

.'flOfl 	in tof!i 

iistar 

19 

/ 	IVLck &L 

,41& 

Cj 

Jounsel for the Applicants in O.A. 

i4os.279/2007 & 280/2007. 

The Applicant in O.A.279/2007 

contends that he was suspended from 

service w.e.f. 23.08.2007 but so far he has 

riot been issued any charge sheet which 

normally should have been issued within 45e' 

c1ays, otherwise suspension stands revoked 

ils per rules. If the contention of the 

.pplicant is correct then he is directed to 

isubmit his joining report along with 

rpresentation to the concerned authority 

ointing out relevant rules dd the 

oncerned authority is directed to dispose 

f the representation within 15 days from 

he date of receipt of the representation. 
i2) 	 . 	 v%eanwhil.e, Applicant would have right to 

'oin his duties if he has not been issued any. 

harge sheet within the times stipulated in 

1he rules. 

Contd.... 
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Contd 
23.10.2007 

f 	 -* 

Applicant No.2 Mrs. Babita Mahanta 

wife of the first AppI cant (in O.A. 

No.280/2007) who has bec 1n transferred out 

on' 18.9.2007 and has ee.n asked to 

vacate the residential -qdiarter. learned 

counsel for the Applicn contends that 

thi& -action has been taken only to harass 

'the' Appticantand 'hii- wife i.e., second 

• Applicant. . 

Consideñng 	the 	facts 	and 

- circumstances of the cas, the O.A.s are 

• admitted. Issue notice to the Respondents. 

•Respondents are direcMd to file repI' 

statement. Looking to the circumstances of 

• the case,, as explained, by the learned 

• counsel for the Applica9ts, if Mrs. Babita 

Mahanfa may be allowed to continue in 

the present place of poting till the next 

date, if she has not been rlieved diready. 

Post the case on ioli 2.2007. Copy of 

this order shall be sent to the Respondents 

directly also. . 

Plec' 
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I 	 . 1941.2007 	Mr P... Duarah, lear, ed counsel for 
the Appiicant is present. None for the 

5.0'' 
	Respondents. Learned c unsel for the 

. 	Applicant has stated that the Applicant 

	

• 	. 	. 	. 	 of the O,A_ has been reinstated on 
. • 	. 	( 	• . 	revocation of the suspension order. 

Therefore he prays for withdrawal of 

	

cj 	
the O.A,. The O.A. s flowed' to be 

thdrawn.M,A'4o,  
/'..-')-- 	• 	I 

	

C 	n 	 l 

cii9 6"r/ 	 '-i 	 The O.A. accordingly stands 
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itt::;;, iz 	 • disposed of. Noorder as to costs. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE. TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. Nos.280 of 2007(124 of 2007), 298 of 2007 & 
279 of 2007 

DATE OF DECISION:. 07.01.2008 

Mr.Ashwin Kumar Mahanta 
...........................................................Applicant/s 

.Mr.K.K.Mohanta and Others 
...............................................Advocate for the 

Applicant/s. 

- Versus -. 
U.O.I. & Ors 

........................................................Respondent/s 
Mr.K.N.Choudhury, and Ors. 

............................................Advocate for the 
Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR.M.R.MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 
THE HON'BLE MR.KHUSHJRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed 
to see the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not.? 	 estNo"  

Whether. their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? 

ce-irm an/Mc 

., 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

Date of Order: This the 7th  Day of January, 2008 

HON'BLE MR.MONORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 
HON'BLE MR.KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Dr.Ashwin Kumar M.ahanta 
Son of Sri Subal Chandra Mahanta 
Teacher, Physical Education 
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya 
Nalbari, District -NaThan, Assam 

(Applicant in O.A. No,.298 of 2007) 

By Advocate Mr. K.K.Mahanta, Mr.P.K.Das 

2. 	Dr.Ashwin Kumar .Mahanta 
Son of Sri Subal Chandra Mahanta 
Teacher, Physical Education, 
Jawahar Navodaya \Tdya1aya, 
Nalbari, District -Nalbari, Assam. 
(Applicant in 0. A No. 279 of 2007) 

By Advocate Mr.K.K.Mahanta, .R.Duarah, Mr.K.Konwar, Mr.M.Pathak 

(i) Dr.Ashwin Kumar Mahanta 
Son of Sri Subal Chandra Mahanta 
Teacher, Physical Education, 
Jawahar Novadaya Vidyalaya, 
Nalbari, Distnict-Nalbari, Assam. 

(ii) 	Mr. Babita Mahanta 
Wife of Dr.Ashin Kumar Mahanta, 
Librarian)  Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya., 
Nalbari, District-Nalbari, Assam. 

Applicants in O.A. No.280 of 2007(M.P.No.124 of 2007) 

By Advocate Mr.K.K.Mahanta, Mr.R.Duarah, Mr.K.Konwar, Mr.M.Pathak, 

-Versus- 

The Union of India, 
Represented by the Commissioner and 
Secretary to the Ministry of Human Resource and 
Development, Government of India, Shastni Bhawan, 
R.RRoad, New Delhi 

Commissioner, 
Navodaya Vidyalaya Samittee 
An Autonomous Organisation 
Of.Ministry of Human Resource and 
Development Government of India, 
Represented by its Commissioner, 
Navodaya Vidyalaya Samittee 
Kailash Colony, New Do1 
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Deputy commissioner. 
Navodaya Vidyalaya Samittee, 
Regional Office, 
Temple Road, Bank point, 
Shillong, Meghalaya, 
Pin.793003 
The PrincipaL 
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, 
Nathan, District - Na).bari. Assam 
Pin.781340 

Mr.R.Daniel Ratnakumar 
Principal, 
jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Nathari 
District- Nalbari, Assam Pin-781340 

(Respondent in all the cases) 

IE 

r 

Mr.K.N.Choudhuiy, Mrs. R.S.Choudhuiy, Ms.M.Khound, for Respondent 
No.3 

(O.A..298 of 2007) 
(•O.A. 279 OF 2007). 
(O.A.280 OF 2007 & 
M.P.124 OF 2007) 

ORDER (OL) 

M.R.MOHANTY,V.C: 

The Applicant Dr.Ashwin Kurnar Mahanta, Physical Education 

Teachet of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya was placed under suspension 

while continuing at Jawahar Navodaya at Nalbari. His suspension is the 

subject matter of challenge before this Tribunal in O.A.No.279 of 2007. 

2. 	During pendency of the said Original Application No. 279 of 2007, 

the Applicant's wife Mrs. Babita Mahanta (a Librarian of Jawahar 

Navodaya Vidyalaya at Nalbari in the State of Assam) was transferrd to 

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya at West Kameng in Arunachal Pradesh. 

While transferring Mrs. B. Mahanta to J.N.V at Kameng in Arunachal 

Pradesh.. the Headquarters' of her husband was asked to be shifted to 

Kameng. The said action against the husband and wife became the 

subject matter of O.A.No.2807 
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During pendency of both the cases, the suspension of the 

Applicant, Dr.A.K.Mahanta was revoked and, as such, the O.A. 279 of 

2007 become infructuous. 

Instead of filing an Application in O.A. No.279 of 2007, wrongly a 

Petition (for withdrawal) was filed in O.A.No.280 of 2007; for which 

Misc. Petition No.124 of 2007 has been filed to restore O.A. No.280 of 

2007. 

While 	revoking the 	order of suspension, the Applicant 

Dr.AK.Mahanta 	was asked 	to go and 	join at JNVJWest 

Kameng/Arunachal Pradesh, for which the said Applicant filed O.A. 

No.2 98 of 2007. 

During the pendency of all the cases the Authority of J.N.V, who 

asked for posting of both husband and wife at J.N.V., West Kameng in 

Arunachal Pradesh, were asked to give posting (to both husband and 

wife) at a nearby place and, as it appears. the authority now have given 

posting to both the Applicants at J,N.V, Ri Bhoi in Meghalaya State. 

Apparently, the Authorities did not find a suitable vacancy in any nearby 

J.N.V. 

Since the authorities have, on reconsideration, given posting to 

both the Applicants, at J.N.VJ Re Bhoi/ Meghalaya; the Applicants have 

now expressed their desire to go and join at the new station. Applicant, 

Dr.Mahanta has disclosed, in writing, that he will go and report at the 

new Station on 141h  January, 2008 i.e. after reopening of the school 

following to the current Winter Vacation. He has given in writing that he 

shall claim TA and other transfer benefits after joining new J.N.V. at Re 

Bhoi in Meghalaya. Mrs. R.S.Choudhury, learned counsel appearing for 

the JNVlRespondents, states (on receiving instructions) that, on joining 

the new Station, the TA and other transfer benefits clajms of both the 

Applicants shall be settled in theiu 
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In the aforesaid premises, Mr.K.K.Mahanta, learned counsel 

appearing for the Applicants did not want to press all the cases', any 

further. 

The Original Application Nos. 279 of 2007, Misc. Petition No.124 of 

2007 filed in O.A.No.280 of 2007 and O.A.No.298 of 2007 accordingly 

stands disposed of. 

HUSHIR&M) 
ADMINISTRAIIVE MEMBER 

LM 
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of dministrative. Trbunai Guwahati Bench 
ivctti Bench 

	

Q 	No 	07 

Dr. Ashuin t<r, MLhanta &ARAhers  

/ 	
.Applicants 

Vs 

The Union of India and Others 

Resr'ondents 

t ND E X 

Si. 	No. Partriculars Paue No. 

1. Body 	of the Petition - I 

2w Affidavit 
 

3. Verification 

4, Anneure -i 	---------- / 3 
5. Annexure 2 

G. Annexure -3 series ( 
7. Annexure- 4 

8. Annexure -5  

9. Annexure -6 series - 	- 
10. Annexure -7 	series - 	, 

ed Jbv - 

t C 

C:c.nt.d/- 
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•0 	 SYNOPSIS 

This appli':atjon has been filed by the applicants 

challengina the order dated 18.9.07 issued by the re-

spondent authority, whereby the applicant No.2 has been 

transferod to JNV, West Kamen, Arunachal Pradesh and 

attached the aópljcant No..1 to the JN.). West Kamen, 

Arunachal Pradesh as well as its consequential orders 

dated 22.3.07. The applicant No..1 is currently servin 

as Physical Educat:ion Teacher in JNV, .Nalbari and the 

aplicant No.2 is the Librarian of the said school. 

Both of them were posted in present place of posti na on 

30.8.05 on transfer and has .just completed two years 

in the said station.. The aplicant No.1 is an outspoken 

honest and well Drincipled person who always work with 

rmost sincereity and dedication. DUrina this 	two 

years 	of his stay in the present station the appli- 

cant No.1 detected varil:us irreau,larjties and ille-

galities takino place. in the schc'ol with full knowledqe 

and consent of the principal of the said school. When 

the aplicant started to object these 	irreoularities 

and illeaa.ijtjes the Principal r)d his other staffs 

who always co-operate with the principal in his corrupt 

practice, started conspiring aoainst the applicant No.1 

to oust him 	the school. As a result the author i- 

ty has out the applicant No.1 under suspension 	vide 
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: 

c'rcley dated 23.8.07 on the alleoed qroun:d of 	contem- 

plated 	departmental proceedjnQ againt him and 	also 

transferred his wife ike. aoplicant N'2 malafjde. tc  

	

• JNV. West Kame.no, Arunachal Pradesti. Beino 	agQrievec 

as there is no other A effjcarjrus 	recedy 	avajla6ie 

hence this 



In the Court of Administrative TribunaL l3Ltwahatj Bench 

A No 	07 

Dr. Ashuin Kr. Mahanta & Another 

Applicants 

The Union of India and Otiers 

ResondenCs 

LIST OF DATES 

30.08.05 	The aoolicants were posted in 	JNV. 

Nalbari on transfer from JNV Kalaivaon. 

237.07 	The authority issued order PuttinG the 

- 	 applicant No.1 under suspension. 

26,0707 	The Office of the resondent No.3 faxed 

(Sunav) 	the said order dated 23.8,07 to the 

office of the resondent No.4 and 5. 

27.807 	The Princial of the school issued 

letter handina over the order dated 

23.08.07 to the applicant No.1 and 

directed the apli.ant to handover the 

charpe. 

(Annexure-2. PaGe6) 

Con t d / 

L 

El 
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:288.07 	The aopiicant No,1 filed representations 

to the orincioa.i seekina 	Permission 

for station leave for takino 	leoal 

advice and also requested the princiol 

to inform him in detailed about the so 

cal led ':ontemplated departmental pro-

•:eedino aaainst the applicant Nd1 

In pursuance to the said representa-

tions the principal forwarded the same 

to the Deputy Lomm.ssioher, F\LVS R.O. 

Shilloro, 	.' 

(Annexure-3 (sries) •Pae-17 - 20)  

	

30807 	The applicant No.1 submitted his represea 

tation 	before the Cc'rnmissjorer, NVS 

Head Office, New Delhi, statina 	inter- 

ali.a that there is a 	well 	planned 

conspiracy 	aoaiast 	the 	apiicant 

iatchjno in behest of the principal only 

to 	oust the applicant since 	he has 

detected various 	irreoulayities 	and 

ilieaalities in JNV,Nalbari 

(Pnnexure- 4. Paoe-23-27) 

	

0609.07 	The applicant No,i filed representation 

before the Deputy Commissioner thouoh the 

principai JNV Na1bari Assarn for his 

re-instatement. 

(Annexure-- 3 (er.es 	Page21 -22)  

C: on t d / -. 

_.1 
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18.9.07 	The Deouty Commissioner issued the 

impuaned order transferrina the appli-

cant No. 2 to JNV. West Kamena, Arunachal 

Pradesh. Thr':uah the said order the 

authority also attached the applicant 

No.2 to JNV. West Kamena. 	runachal - 

Pradesh. 

(Annexure-, Paae-30) 

22:9.07 	The Principal, JNV, Nalbari issued 

orders whereby the relieved the apoli- 

cants of directed the aoplicant No.1 to 

vau:ate her /their official residence 

with immediate effect and also c.:nstit-

ted a bc'ad for takinc over the 

library charoe from the applicant No.2, 

(nnexure- 6 (series). Pae--31-35) 

03.10.07 	The applicants submitted application 

before the Deputy Commissioner request-

ing him to post the applicant No.1 

anywhere in Assam nearest to their home 

district Kokrajhar.  

(nexure-7 (series) Pae-36-37) 

Hence this application. 

Cc n t d I-. 
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In the Court of Administrative Tribunal I3uwahati Bench 

cp- 

O.A. Nc. 	07 

Dr. Ashwin Kuma.r Mahanta 

son of Sri Subal f:handra Mahanta 

• 	Teacher, Physical Education, 

Jawahar Navodaya Vidvalaya, 

Na.lbari. District - .Naibari, Assam. 

Mrs Eiabita Mahanta 

wife of Dr. Ashwin }(umar Mahanta 

Librarian, Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, 

Nalb.ari, Distri':t- Naibari. Assam. 

rants 

- Vs - 

1. The Union of India 

ReDresented by the c:ommissioner and 

Secretary to the Ministry of Human 

Resource and Development 3c'vernment of 

India. A -  39. Kailash Colony, 

New Delhi - 110048. 

2e 
,. Navodaya Vidvalaya Samittee 

An •utonomous Oraanisat I 

C:o ntd / 



I Cenual Am,LiSL athe Tribunal 

12 OCT 

Giwaht BcnCh 

of Ministry of Human Resource and 

Development Government of India. 

Represented by its Commissioner 

Navodava Vidyalava Samittee, 

New Delhi. AA1Lrl44bL-ô4y - 

The Douty f:ommissioner, 

Navodaya Vidyalava Sarnittee, 

Reional Office, 

Temple Road, Bank Point, 

Shiiionq, 01 

The Pnin.ciQal, 

Jawahar Navodayc Vidyalava, 

Nalbani. District 	Nalbav- j Assam. 

r. ., 	, R.  r'..  

F- nincpa.. 

Jawahar Navodaya Vidvalayai, Nalbani 

District 	Nalbani, Assam. 

ResDondents 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION 

PARTICULARS OF ORDERS 	GAINST WHICH THIS APPLIC:ATION 

IS MADE 

'4- 

1. 	This application has been jointly r3refrred 

by the applicants aqainst the imouned orders heanin 

C:o n t d / 

a 
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Memo 	Nos. f2-7/PF/NVS SHR/Pers/dtd. 18,9.07 issued 

by the Deputy c:ommissicner 	Navodaya Vidyaiaya Samit- 

tee, Reoional Office. Shiliong by which the applicant 

no.2 has been transferred to Jawahar Na:vodava Vidya-

laya West Kameng 5  Aruriacha]. Pradesh and attaching the 

applicant No.1 to the Jawahar Navodayc Vidyaiaya.. West 

K.ameng Arunachal Pradesh as well as order hearing 

memo No. 	F-2-6/JNV <NLBR)/2007-08 /CONF/08 	dated 

23/9/2007 dated 	22.9.07 issued 	by the Principal 

Jawa:her Navodaya Vidyalaya y  Nelbari relieving the appli- 

cant 	No.2 to Join Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, West 

Kaneng Arunachal Pradesh and order bearing memo 	No. 

F. I 	- 17/JNV (NLBR)/2007-08/Conf/10 dated 	22,9.97 

issued by the Principal y  JNV, Nalbari dire::ting the 

applicant No.2 to vacate the official residence allot-

ted to her and also aoainst the order bearino memo 

No F-1--17/JNV (NLBR) /2007-08/CONF/ ii dated 22,9.07 

issued by the Principal Jawahar Navodaya Vidvaiaya 

Nalbari reiievina the applicant No.1 for reporting 

Jawahar Navodaya 	Vi dyalayc West Kamengp 	Arunachal 

Pradesh. 

2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The applicants declares that the subject matter 

of the appi icaticin is within the Jurisdiction of this 

Honb1e Tribunal. 

j 

on t d / -. 
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3.(i) Limitation - 

The 	applicants declare that theapplTcaTcsn is  

within 	the limitation orescribed under 	Section 	21 

of the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985. 

(ii) 	That your applicants beq to state that as 

the oreivances and reliefs prayed in this aplicatiop 

are common. Therefc're F  they pray for orant of permis-

sion under Section 4(5)(a) of Central Administrative 

Tribunal (procedure) rules 1987 to move this applica-

tion jointly. 

Facts of the c:ase - 

The applicants are permanent residents of Kokrajhar.  

Assam and are bonafide citizens of India by birth. As 

such the applicants are ent:itled to the rights and 

nrivileaed 	auaranteed under the Part - III of the 

Constitution of India and other leoal riahts 	orarrted 

by the 	various 	Acts Rules 	Statutes etc. framed 

thereunder f  presently beihg infcrce. 

That 	the applicant 	No.1 is 	curreitly 

serving as physical 	Education Teacher 	in Jawahar 

NavDdaya Vidyalaya (JNV. in Short) 	Nalbari and iis 

wife, the applicant No.2 is currently 	serying as a 

Librarian 	JNV ?  Nalbari. both of them were posted in 

JNV 	Nalb.ari on 30.8.05 on transfer from JNV, Kalai- 

qaon Darrang and has just completed 2 (two) years 	in 

the present station. 

C. 	 That after joining the JNV, Nalbari 	the 

applicant No I who is an honest sincere and dedicated ..  

employee of the school deteu:ted various 	irregulari- 

Contd/-. 
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ties and illealit±es takinn 	place in the 	school 

MI with the full know1ede and consent of the rinci-

al of the School viz. R. Daniel Retuakumar. Some of 

those ilicoal acts were also committed by the Princi-

ai himself. The applicant No.1 started objecting 

those 	illegal acts of the principal and the other 

staffs 	who assisted 	him to commit 	those ilicoal 

acts and thus 	the aplicant No.1 became an eyesore 

to the Resondent No. 4 & 5 and started 	conspiring 

against the applicant No.1 to oust him from the school 

so that he could easily carry on his illegal activi- 

ties. The Principal alonawith the night chowkidar of 

the school viz. Sri Kamal Deka allowed mass 	copy- 

ing 	in the last Board examinations by collecting Rs 

50/ 	to Re. 100/- per student which 	the aop? icant 

No. I strorly objected. Besides the respondent No.4 

and 	5 took away, the water purifies fit ted in the 

dinnino hall of the school meant for the students 	to 

his residence and also took away the refrioerators 

grinder mi ... ure T.V. Stand s, Gas stove, Cylinder etr. 

meant for the studente staffs Medical Inspection Room 

and guests which was also strongly condemned and 

objected by the applicant No. I Further, the respondent 

No.4 and 5 purchased some below standard school Uni--

forms from a supl icr for his personal gains which 

was also stroniy objected by the applicant No. i as 

C: c' n t d / -. 

r 

-. 	 ..- 
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he 	was one of the members of the verification C:om- 

mittee 	for yen ficat ion and accebtance of those urn.- 

forms and the rewondent Mo. 4 and 5 compelled to 

take 	an undertaking from the suppi icr to the effect 

that he would replace the 000ds 	if 	the uniforms 

quality deteriorates within a year and thus the re-

sondent No, 4 and S developed an animitv towards the 

appiicant No.1 and starteo instigating the teachers 

and other 	staffs 	of the school as 	well as 	the 

students aaainst the appi lcant 	No.1 and 	started 

hatchino consiracv. Eesides 	the respondent No.4 and 

5 	also started 	instiaatina the 	respondent 	rfo,3 

aainst the applicant No.1 for 	fulfillment of his 

illegal desians to remove the applicant No.1 	from 

the school malafide 	with a rthvenoeful attitude. 

d. 	That as a result on 23.8.07 the, respondent 

No.3 issued an order bearinc Memo No. F.2-44/07-'-NVS 

(SHR) /Fcys/Putt I ng the applicant No. i under suspension 

without any rhyme or reason on the alleged ciround 

of 	contemplated Departmental proceedinq aciainst the 

applicant No.1. In the said order it was 	also 	or-- 

dered that the applicant No.1 would not leave 

the station without •. prior permission of the respon -

dent No.3. It may be mentioned hereir that although 

C: on t d/ - 
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the order was issued 	1 1/2 months back neither any 

departmental 	proceedino has been initiated nor any 

Showcause 	notice has been issued 	to the apii icarit 

No 1 t 1 1? date 

A :opy of the order dated 23807 is 

annexed hereto and marked as 

Annexure -1 

e. 	That the 	said order was 	faxed 	by the 

office of the respondent No3 to the Respondent 	No 

4 and 5 	on 26807 ( A non workina 	day 	beina a 

Sunday) and the respondent No4 issued a letter to the 

applicant. No1 on 27J307 vide letter 	bearinp 	Memo 

1-•17/JNV NLBR)/2007-O8/Ccinf/0 direct mo him to 

handover the charae 

A copy of the letter dated 27807 is 

	

annexed 	herewith 	and 	marked 	as 

Annexure -2 

That 

order as well 

the applicant 

Resoondent No 

station leave 

the suspension  

being 	surprised by ithe susoension 

s its consequential order date :27807. 

Nci - submitted an aplication to the 

4 on 28807 seekina permission for 

and 	another representation acai nst 

order. The 	respondent No4 forwarded 

Cont d/- 



-8-' 

CentuI Au lnii , ibt . a ii %re Tijbunal 

120C1 t" 

	

- 	jTTt 

both the applications to the respondent No.3 	vide 

its, 	letter 	dated 28.8.07. But the respondent No.3 

neither 	permitted the aoplicant No. 1 to leave 	the 

statii:n npr 	revoked 	the suspension order - and con- 

tinued to remain silently. The applicant No.1 also 

telephonically tried to talk with the respondent No.3 

for permission of station ieaVe but the respondent No.3 

bluntly refused to talk to the applicant No.1 . Find- 

ma 	no other way the applicant .No.,1 sent another 

representation on 6.9.07 to the respondent No. 3 	but 

in vain. 

Copies 	of the 	representations 	dated 

28.8.07, forwarding letters dated 28.8.07 

and representation dated 6.9.07 are an-

nexed hereto and marked as Annexures — 3 

(series). 

a. 	That in the meantime the applicant No.1 also 

intimated the Commissioner, Navodya Vidyalaya Samittee 

about' the irreaularities and illegalities aoing on in 

the 	school vide his letter dated 30.8.07. But till 

date 	no action has been taken aaaint the respondent 

No. 4 and 5 in this reaard..1m24 

A 	coy of the 	representation 	dated 

30.8.076 is annexed hereto and marked as 

.An.nexure — 4. 

C:c.ntd/--. 
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That cominQ to learn about the said letter, 

the 	respondent No.4 and 5 became more furious 	and 

aain conspired aaairst the applicant No.1 with the 

help of the night chowkidar of the school viz. 	Sri 

kamal 	Deka f  a 	temporary employee of the 	school. 

Cc'nsequentiv. on 10.9.07 the said 	niqht 	chowkidar 
114 

threatened the applicant No.1 with life without 	any 
. 	 -.. 	 -. 	 ... 	 .. 	

.. 	 .:. 

Drovocation/rhyme and reasc'n. The apiicant 	No.1 on 

that 	niGht itself informed the incidence 	to the 

Respondent No. 	3- through 	SMS 	from his 	mobile 

phone requesting to take .necessary actions. 

That on .11.9.07 the respondent 	No.3 	ac- 

corded 	permission to the applicant No.1 to 	leave 

station 	for 	taking legal advice, from 11.9.07 to 

21.9.07 and on 22.9.07 ?  tihe app-licarit No.1 	resumed 

is duties when the respondent No. 4 & 5 served him 

a copy of the impugned order dated 18.9.07 whereby 

the respondent No. s has attached the aplicant No. 1 

to JNV West Kameng Arunachal Pradësh on the so-called 

request . of the applicant No.. 1 and has also 	trans- 

ferred 	his wife viz. Smt. Babita Mahanta the appli- 

cant No.2 to J,NV, West KamenG., Arunachal Pradesh. 

A copy of the 	impugned 	order 	dated 

18.9.07 is annexed hereto and marked as 

Anrie>ure -5, 

Con t d / -. 
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J. 	That it may be stated herein that the appli- 

cant. Noi never repuested for his transfer and only 

intimated theespondent No3 about the threatening 

piven by the nipht chowkidar on 10907 requestinp for 

necessarY action.s But the respondent No3 manipu- 

lating and misinterpreting the entire information 

given throuph the SMS illecally and arbitrarily passed 

the impuaned crder. It is worth mentioned herein that 

he respondent No3 ought to have taken actions for 

safety of his -staffs and ought to have enpuired the 

matter and should have taken appropriate measures 

against the respondent No4 and 5 as well as 	the 

niont chowkdar. But instead 	passed 	the impugned 

order 	attaching the applicant Noi in JNV 	West Ka- 

meng 	trunachal Pradesh 	a very Hard- Hard 	Remote 

rea and also transferred the Applicant No.2 to the 

same place on the alleged administrative qround. 

	

That the respondent No 4 and 6 	inpursuance 

of the said impugned order, issued other conseqential 

orders on 22907 vide its orders bearing 	Memo Nose 

F-1--17/JNV 	(NLBR )/2007-O6 	c:cnf/ 1.0 	and 	F--2-6/JNV 

c.NLER /2007-os/CONF/09 rd i cvi na the app Ii cant 	No 2 

directing 	her to 	vacate the official 	residence 

forthwith 	and further constituting a 	Board 	for 

taking 	over the full charges of the library vide 

Contd/- 
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order No. •F.l-17/JNV (NLBR)/2007-08,CONF/09 the respon-

dents also relieved the applicant No,. 1 vide rleivina 

order No. F. 1 - 17/JNV(NLBR)/2007--.oe/CONF/II dated 

22.3.07. Not restina on this, the respondent No.4 & 5 

sealed the library without any justified reason. It 

may be stated here:in that all the impugned orders have 

been served in a sealed envelope topether, 

	

:PY of the envelope along with 	the 

impugned orders dated 22.9.07 are an-

nexed hereto and marked as Annexure -6 

(series). 

1. 	That the aplicants• •on 3.10.07 	submitted 

representations before the respondent No.3 	for posting 

them in a place near to their 	home 	district - 

Kokrajhar. But the 	respondent 	Nc'.3 	has iot yet 

• 	disposed 	of those reoresentat.ions and has been sit- 

ting 	silently without 	any actiu:n whatsoever, till 

date. However, both 	the applicants hav 	not 	yet 

joined their new place of posting. Further it 

would result serious hardships to the petitioners if 

they are cc'mp'elled to .joiri at West Kamena, Arunachal 

• 	Fradesh with their 3 years old kid. 

Copies of representations dated 3.10.07 

are 	annexed hereto as Annexure - 	7 

• 	(series). 

c:c, ri t d / 
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GROUNDS FOR REL IEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS - 

5. (i) 
	

For that the actions of the respon-- 

dents 	are hiahly illegal, un,just, unfair, mala- 

fide, bias arbitra ry and whimsical and as such non 

sustainable in law and as such the impuned order 

are liable to be uashed and/or set aside. 

For that the impuaned cirders have been 

passed malafide to oust the applicants from JNV, 

Nalbari 	for the ulterior motive of the repon 

dent Nos. 3 4 & S with a revengeful attitude 

without any administrative exigency and as such 

not sustainable in law and are liable to be 

quashed and/or set aside. 

For that the impugned iDrders attaching the 

applicant No.1 and relieving him forthwith wc'uld 

clearly go to 	show that the respondent Nc.. 3 4 

and 5 were all along trying to oust 	him from 

JNV 	• Nalbari 	and 	they 	ultimately 	':ould 

materialize 	their illegal designs taking 	the 

advantage if the SMS forwarded by the 	applicant 

Nci,1 . The revengeful attitude as wall as 	the 

mollify intentions of the Respondent No.3, 4 and 

5 becomes more clear from the 	fai:t that they 

have not taken 	any a':ticn against the night 

ch.:'wkida.r.. who is 	serving the school, 	as 	a 

Cci nt d / -. 
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tpnioorary 	staff and on the other 	hand 	has 

sent 	the aplicants 	to such a 	hard - hard 

remote 	area on the alleaed nround• of adminis- 

tration and safety àf the applicants. As such the 

impuaned orders are not sustainable in law 	and 

are liable to be 	interfered with. 

iv. 	For 	that the impugned orders 	are 

punitive in nature and such not sustainable in 

law. 

V. 	For that there was no occasion to transfer 

the applicant No.2 nor there was any administra- 

tive exiaency to relieve her in such a 	hurried 

manner 	and in constituting the Board 	to take 

over 	the charges of the library from her. Howe- 

ver, the applicant No.2 has not handed over the 

charoes 	till date. The promptness only goes 	to 

show 	that the respc.:nder1t are tryina to keep 	out 

the applicants from JNV 	Nalbari 	cnalafide. As 

such the impugned 	orders are not sustainable 

inlaw and are liable to be interfered with. 

vi.. 	For that the i.mouaned orders have been 

passed mechanically without any application 	of 

mind 	and the actions of the respondents are hit 

Contd/-. 
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by the do':trine of Malice in law' and 	Maiice in 

fact' and thus the impuned 	orders 	are not 

sustainable in law and are lability 	be 	civashed 

and/or set asida. 

For that the actions of the resondents 

are crvstal clear examples of co.lourable exer-

cise of power and administrative discretion and 

as such not sustainable in law. 

For that in any view of the mater 	the 

impucned order are not sustainable in law 	and 

: all liable to be quashed and/c'r set aside. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED - 

6. 	It is stated that there is no other 	remedy 

under any rule and thisHon'ble 	Tribunal is the 

only remedy. 

MATTER NOT PENDING WITH ANY COURT 

7 	The applicants declare that there is no 

case pending 	before any other Court/Tribunal. 

S. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR 

In the facts and circumstances of the case 

the applicants prays for the followina 

relief(s) 

C: n t d / - 
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Gti61ti Bench 

8.1 	The 	imDucrned 	orders 	dated 18.9.07 

(Annexure - 5) and 22.9.07 	(Annexure -06 

series) be quashed and/or set aside. 

• 	8.2 The respondents be directed to allow the 

applicants 	to continue to serve in Jawahar 

Navodáya Vidyalaya, Nalbari Assam. 

9. INTERIM RELIEF - 

	

In the facts and circumstances of the case 	the 

applicants 	prays fo.r an interim order staying 	the 

operations of the impugned orders dated 18.9.07 (Annex-

• 	ure-5) 	issued 	by the respondent 	No. 3 	and 	its 

consequential 	orders 	dated 22.9.07 (Annexure - 6 

series) 	issued by the respondent No. 4 and 5 	and 

allow 	the applicants to continue their 	duties in 

Jawahar Navodaya 	Vidyalaya Nalbari ., 	ssam 	till 

disposal of this petition. 

.10. 	In the event of the application being 	sent 

by registered 	post the application has been filed 

through 	lawyer. 

11, 	PART If:ULARS OF POSTAL ORDER 

I.P,O. No. - 1 2- 1  

Date of issue -- 

Issued from - 	 O, (p.l 

Payable at - 

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES - 

As per index. 

Contd/-... 
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I 

VERIFiC:TION 

I 	Sri Ashwin Kumar Mahanta son of Sri Suba]. 

Chandra Mahanta, aed about 32 years 	working 	as 

Teacher, Physical Education in the office of Jawahar 

Navodaya Vidyalaya, Nalbari Assam resident. of Ko:ra.i-

har Town Ward No 10 '. P.S.Kokr&ihar, in the 

distrirt of Kokra,jhar ssam do hereby verify that 

the contents of paras :1 to 12 are true to my personal 

knowiedQe and para to believed to be true 

orlegal 	advise and that I have not suppressed 	any 

material 	facts 

And I 	set my hand on this verification today 

the J ALI th day 	of 2007 at Guwahati 

Ac 	Mv 

Si cnaturE? 

C on t d / 
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I. Dr. 	shwin Kumar Mahanta, son of Sri Subal 

Chandra Mahanta aced abàut 32 years• 	by profession 

Teacher, Physical Educe.tion Jawahar Navodaya Vdyalaya, 

Nalbari in thedistrict of Nlbari, Assam do hereby 

solemnly affirm and declare as follows - 

1 	 That .1 am the Appiicant No1 in the instant 

case and as such I am well conversant with the 'acts and 

circumstances of the case and I have been duly author-

ized to swear this af uidvit on behalf of the applicant 

No.2 and' hence lam competent to swear this affida-

vi 4 
 

2 	That the statement made in 	this affidavit 

and in the accompanying petition in .paraarphs,, - , 4c 
- are true to my knowledac, 

those made in par.aarahs in this .acccrnaanving petition 

in paracraphs IT L are 

true to my i:nformat ion derivs from the records which 

I believe to be' true and the rest are my humble submis-

sions before this Ho:n'ble Court.. 

And I sian this affidavit on this .4 	th day of 

October. 2007 at Guwahati.. 

Ide U :ed by 

.Advo':e-'s 

• 

DEPONENT 

C:ciritdf-.. 
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H 	 ORDER 

Where as a disciplinary proceeding against Dr. A.K. Mahanta, PET. 

JNV ,Nalbari (Assam) is contemplated. 

1 	Now therefore, the undersigned, 
in exercise of the powers COUIeITC(I by 

sub-rule of lule 10 of the Central Civil Services (ClassiflCa(i0fl. Control and 

Appeal) RuLes 1965, here by pices the said Di. A.K. Mahanta - under 

	

ij 	eflSlOfl v n.h  itnmi.diatc cffr" 

0 	 II is tu 'her ordered tlit dui 'g he peMod i Iwi this order sIiil I 

remain in fiice the headquarters oL .Dr, .A K. Mua —PITT, Jt'JV, NIbari 

• 	 shall he the same iN V i.e NaR.ri (Asstn1) and the said 1)r. Mahaiita shall 

nut leave the hqrs. without ohiaiiiing the prio j,ennissioii.of (he under iged. 
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Jawa/iar.Wavo'Iaya I)idja&zya:: cBane(ucfii : KaC6ari cDist 
• 	 . -i 	- 

-z 	cUnder Miffistry of HRD, Department of Secondary and Higher Education, Government of India] 
ASSAM 

No F.1.17/JNV(NLER)/2DI7S/L/0 	 DATED: 27.0E3.2007 

To 
Dr A.K.Mahanta 
TGT/Physical Eduoaton Teacher 

,/awahar Navodaya Vidyalaya 
r,1albari, Assam. 

Sub: Handing over of Order No.F.2.44/07.NVS(SHR)/PerS/ dated 23.08.2007. 

Sir, 

Enclosed herewith the Order No.F.2-44/07-NVS(SHR) / 
Pers dated the 23 Id August, 2007 of the Regional 
Office of the Navodaya Vidyalaya S&miti at Shillong 
received by this office through FAX for your 
immediate necessary action. 

Hence; you are hereby directed to handover all the 
charges held by you in r/c Games and Sperts Stores 
to Sri S.S.Shuvam, Store Keeper with immediate 
effect and the Store Keeper will handover the said 
store to the PET [F] on her joining after availing 
the. leave. 

Yours faithfully, , 

[R.Danie1 Retnakumar] 
ppJNcrpALcipal 
.LN.V., fALBA.R1 

Copy to:-  

ASSAM mw 
The Deputy Commissioner, NVS, Shillong for inf. P1. 
The Deputy Cornmissioner-Cum-Chairman[VMC], Nalbari 

- for information p1. 
Sri S..S.Shuvam, Store Keeper for compliance. 
The Personal File of the incumbent for records. 
Office Copy. 

PRINCIPAL 
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.ANNEXURE-3 (Series) 
I 

iTo, 

The Principal 

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Nalbari (Assam) 

	

Subject: 	Regarding Suspension Order. 

Dated: 	28th August, 07. 

Respected Sir, 

As you handed over a Suspension Order vide letter 

No.F.1-17/JNV(NAL8)/2007-08/CONF/05 dated 27/08/07 

Which is injustice and malafide 

Which is without prior intimation and so 

cause. 

Which is without giving chance/time to defend, 

Which is mentally harashment in the part of 

my sincere service. 

So, in the above circumstances I would like to 

know from you what is the disciplinary proceeding 

contempleted against me and for which reason I have been 

handed over a suspension order as earlier as possjble. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfulLy 

Sd! -  Illegible 

28/08/07 

Dr. A.K. Mahanta 

TGT (Phy. Ed.) 

J.N.V. Nalbari (Assam) 

L.. 

Contd .... p1 



cC2JtL4f/-....- 	J"7 (iV,OI1 

j /Zo1  e' 

e 

• 

* 	..I-.  
a 

f 	.4tt 
4. / c-' 	 bit (k 

• 	 Ov 	a- 	p€0414 

,V.• ,.  

/ 

	

,. 	

4tç( 	 rL/ 

4531 CI( & 	 s/l't./ lA. 74R. pft/ 
Av 

	

j. 	)1.jlCe. • 

1L c4OV &A m/aJ 9 
z2JLl S 1'Ai c i/1 )1 	 2i' 

	

, 	aI 	 Iw 	6&/z- Cl'tc1-d cv 

jôvd 	Q4Q/ 

/ 
ks 

yr 

j 



F 

ANNEXURE3 (i) 

• 	To, 

- 	The Principal 

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Nalbari (Assarn) 

Subject: 	Regarding Station leave. 

• bated: 	28th August, 07. 

Respected Sir, 

As you. handed Over a Suspension order vide letter 

No.F.117/JNU (NCS)/20.07-0.8/CONF/05 dated 27/05/07; 

which is injustice and malafide without prior intimatiOn 

and. socause. Since, I have been rendering my s incere 

service to the samiti retaining my Quality and result, 

the said order astonished me. 

Hence, .X would like to go to Guwahati to take some 

legal advice.. So, kind sir allow me for the said. I need 

station leave from 29th August to 1st September DIN, 07. 

Thanking you 

Yoürsfithfully 

Sd/- illegible 

28/08/07 

H Dr. A$.Mahanta 

TGT (Pay. Ed.) 

J.N.V.. Nalbari (Assam) 

.0 

Contd. .. 
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BanekUChi Jawahar Navodaya Vldyalaya: 	
: Nalbari Dist 

y ,  winder Ministry of HRD, Departfleflt of secondary and Righer Education, Gàvènment of Indial 
ASSAM 78l 340) 

28.08.2007  

No F.17!JNV (NLBR)J2007O8'- 

To The Deputy Commissioner  

NavodaYa VidyalaYa Samiti, 
Regional Office Shulong. 

Sub: Forwarding of application - Reg. 

Sir, 
PleaSe find enclosed herewith an application submitted by Dr. A.K.Mhaflt8 

TGT I 
PET inrespeCt of the suspenSiOfl order issued Vide NVS, RO.Letter 

No. F.24/07NVS (SHR) I Persl Dated 23rd August, 2007. 

The application in original is forwarded herewith for your observation 

please. 

Yours faithfully 

[R,D.Retflakumahi 
PRINCIPAL 

FRINCjp 'W74 
J.N.V., fl/LB.ui 

 MM 
4°ifto 

Enclosed:- As stated above. 	 ASSAM 

7-Zr  4.. 

I- 
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r. Jawahar Navodaya Vldyalaya:: Banekuchi: Nalbari Dist 

M 

 
jnder inistly of HRD, Department of Secondary and Higher Education, Government of India] 

ASSAM [781 3401 

	

No F.1-17!JNV (NLBR)/2007-08/ " 	
Dated: 28.08.2007 

To 
The Deputy Commissioner 
Navodaya Vidyalaya Sarniti, 
Regional Offlce ShUlong. 

Sub:. Forwarding of application - Reg. 

Sir, Please find enclosed herewith the Station Leave permission submitted by 
A.K.Mhanta TGT/ PET from 29TH August,2007 to 1' September, 2007. 

The application in original is forwarded herewith for your olservation 
please. 

You rsI faithfully 

[RD. Rtnakumar] 
PRINCIPAL 

ppJRC1PAL.UTT4 
).N.V., NALBAIU 

MS?M 

	

Enclosed: - As stated above. 	
T 
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To. 

The Deputy Commissioner THrough Principal, J.N.V. 

Nalbari, Assam 

;N..S. Regional Office (Shillong Region) 

No. Hills, Noar Civil Hospital 

Shillo.ng (Meghalaya) 

Subject: 	Rèarding reinstate of my service. 

Dated: 	6th Sept.. 07, J.N.V. Halbari (Assam) 

Respected S]r, 

Most respectfully & truely I Dr. A K 	Mahanta 

would like to state you that on 28th August, 2007, I 

prayed regaring my station leave to take legal advice 

H and..the reason of my sudden Suspensionorder. But, still. 

1 am not receiving any information from your kind self 

(10 days over), the said applications has been routed 

out from the Principal .J N V Nalbari on 28th August, 07 

by, vide letter No F 1-17/JNV(NLBR)/2007"08/06 & 07 

Again, I hav&sent the xerox copy of teh said applica-

tions. Through "speed post" on 30/08/07 (Because, RD's 

Fac.and telephone No. was not working) 

Respected Sir, I am a sincere staff of N..V.S.; I 

render my sinere service to the Samiti Since the: eyar 

2001-. But, I. am in gerat suppressed oven you obtain me 

f.rom: my fundamental right by your adamant behaviour. 

t 

Contd....  
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so kind Si1, once again I am praying your honour 

to reinstate me in my service to give me relief and 

utilize me for organising the cluster & Regional Sports 

moot which is my prime duty a grand success. (Because. I 

personally requested Mr. V.V. Reddy Asstt. Corn. Sir to 

select the J.N.V.. Nalbari as Vence for teh said Sport 

mect.07) 

Your early necessary action in this regard is 

highly solicited. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully 

Sd!-  Illegible 

6th sept.2007 

Dr. A.K. Mahanta 

TGT (Phy. Ed..) 

J.N.V. Nalbari (Assam) 

M.,  

L 

Contd... 
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• 	 ANNEXURE-11. 

Hon'ble Commissioner 

Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Head Office, New Delhi. 

(Kailash Colony 

t: 	Prayer for justice. 

1 	 cated 	• 30th August, 07 Nalbari (Assam) 

J .  

Respected Sir, 

Most respectfully and truly I would like to state 

• you that on 27th August, 07, I got suspension order from 

ny Principal Mr. D. Tatna Kumar, I astonished by receiv- 

• ing the sudden Order which was without prior intimation 

and so.cause. 

• 	 •i- 1 	 S 

Respected Sir, It is a complete malafide, fabri-

cted, total conspiracy and planning on my sincere 

, service. As I have been rendering my sincere service 

• since 2001 and during my service I always tried to 

established the truth for better tomorrow. By which I 

have been tortured/harassed/5 times transferred by au-

thority/ever attacked by the instigated students; which 

iwell know to you. As I am in truth, that's wy in 

eery. occasion by grace of god I got success for estab-

lishing the truth. Of course it was late. 

Last year, before joirring of Mr. Retna Kumar, 

Principal of this school, the Vidyalaya was in worse 

• condition. No, teachers were interested to manager the 

situation. Myself and Retna Kumar (Principal) tried to 

Contd....  
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4 	manage the school. Even, he has issued several memo to 

the teachers i for their each (not supporting the authori-

ty). The said memo's were kept in their personal file 

Somehow, we manage the situation. But, in m' name prin-

cipal is taking advantage and gradually molest the 

' school's environment and management for his own benefit 
* 
and gain Then I understood his motive and sat aside 

myself even, he tried to motivate me by giving differ-

ént chances.: 

HOW, MR. PATNAKUMAR, PRINCIPAL, MISMANAGE THE VI 1DALAYA 

FOR HIS PERSONAL BENEFIT: 

1.. 	In cost Board Exam, Principal initiated a mass 

copying with the help of 0 Group and answer written by 

: the teaching staff, Mr. Kamal Deka, night Chowkider 

collected Rs.50/- to Rs.100/- per students to hand over 

the written, copy from the physics Laboratory which is 

nearest to the exam room where teachers were engaged to 

write the answer. 

• 	2. 	Last year two Water Purifier "AQUA GuARD" had 

purchased forthe students. It was happened due to 

request by me to Hon'ble Deputy Commissioner, Mr. D. 

Hazarika. And I persánally took the initiative to fitted 

the said in the Dinning Hall. But over Principal took 

the said AQUA GUARD to his own Quarter for his two son 

and:.tjifo by depriving 250 students along with staff. 

.Vidalaya.'s 'FREEZE, GRINDER Mlxi, T.V. Stand, along 

with gas stove, cyl19er, guest house items and lob move 

unauthorisedly kept in his quarter by depriving the 

IE 

Contd .... P1 
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• facility given to 

Guest. 

- - / 

the Students, Staff, M.I.ROOfl and 

Catering Assistant, Mr. Santosh Bora with the help 

of Mess I/C Sold huge amount of broken rice without any 

information. An enquiry committee was formed (by the 

principal) where I was the member of that Committee and 

we placed the report along with the points of recom-

mendation. In the Recommendation Committee recommend to 

deposit the.amouflt received by selling the Broken rice 

to the Office but it was not deposited till now. There 

was no account on it. principal is taking the money and 

blackmail the Catering Asstt. by that letter and taking 

advantage from him. 

In the mess, mismanagement is going on alongwith 

not distributing the food times equally to the StuentS. 

Prinipal is mum on the matter. 

In purchasing of Uniform, he is taking interest to 

deprive the poor students by giving low quality. But he 

failed because, I wa the members of verifying Commit- 

tee. 

In my initiation R.O. has given an opportunity to 

organise cluster and Regional Sports meet along with 

National Coaching camp to this Vidyalaya for the first 

time ever since establishment of this School. But, 

principal is playing a negative role and instigating the 

parents that it would hamper the teaching of the Viday-

laya. So, targeted me for my initiation. 

0 
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8. 1 	Principal has given more advantage to the most 

indiscipline students for which this Vidayalaya has been 

facing trouble. Now he is instigating the said students 

against me (only 5 student of Class X). 

Principal is not taking any action against the 

teachers who indulged in different activities. Their 

personal file could gAve you details. Now, he is insti-

gating the said teachers to give wrong statements 

against me. 

Last year move than Rs. 1 Lakhs mismanagement done 

by mesa Committee. The details kept by Principal in 

hidden record. 

He engaged Mr. Promod Singh, Arvind Kumar Kairect 

Zolal. Mrs. M. Chutia, Vidayalaya Night Chowkider, 

Driver and some P.T.C. members (one has Criminal Reg-

ister case in Nalbari Thana) to instigate the students 

to give wrong statements against me to the Officer or 

any body whoever come to find out the facts. 

He has been threatening the poor students/parents 

by forcefully taking the Court affidavit. 

He is always deprive the leadership Quality of the 

Students. 

14.. 	He developed a groupisrn among the staff and de- 

stroying the whatsoever of us. 

0 
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15.. 	By hook and crook he wants 	my 	removal 	from 	his 

Vidayalaya for his stiff style Autocratic, 	
undemocratic 

a 

management which is only for his benefit and result etc. 

Much more to say ........ 

In the above circumstances, i fervently pray your 

honour to understand the situation which is a conspiracy. 

arid-planning against me and give me justice to find out 

the truth for better tomorrow. I would like to add more 

here that said principal is taking the Support of Mr. 

Deepak Deka, a parent and forcefully member of P.L.C. 

who himself is criminal cum contractor cum political 

leader (self style) (He has register case in his name in 

Nalbari Thana). He is frequently visited te Principal 

even in night 11 p.m. and making this School a battle 

field of criminals for his personal benefit but not for 

the welfare of the Vidayalaya. Much more to say but it 

was not happened so. 

/ 

Therefore, your early necessary action is highly 

solicited. 

• Yours faithfully, 

l le9ible  

30.08.2007. 

Dr. A.K. Mahanata) 

ri (Phy.Ed) 

J.M.V. Nalbari, Assam 

Copy to: 

Deputy Commissioner, 

Please. 

C, I C~l  

AV" 

Shillong Region for information 

Cont.d. .. .  



• 

• . 	,/o i 	Ifi: 	/l)lJ/ 

4 	v'd7 	 A&W e/Xz 
1cô1). 

: Ar 

2 

(ot 

dd4- Cvr 
4Q 	hi 	*'iJ. 	d 

£4Gt! 	 £)V 	4dCIL'rah t'; -c  

/ 
T 	 4Y 	 ç9 

a/Vi 	 j 

CJX,cj. 	LJ'/ 	4~ 9 

"1i /uiz. 

ey 

p 

, 1C42  i._~ J-4/ S? VtAAJ Ac fr TA 

	

7 	
, 

)tpJ 	'&?:i7  e.a(vcd7e 'd 	 irtJe/ ?h. 

iL 
af 	/ aad M;;;t~ t/6 2VM- 

/Y 

/OO, )f (QM' 	P/7ML 	 1h. //d2jja1 	' 7 
p 	'•I 

hO,C' e4J~-1r 
# 	 U 

	

% 	£vi xa', fQLp/ ;Iicd 

	

A2 	/ 	ajd O7i4J4 e0,;Th-& 	IM 

	

• 

u -; ,çnl biyv, 1if 	 //u/ 	f. g,/V7 	
. /J2/- 

I6JJ7 

	

MJ1J-if 7 	 ftcCJLv 
141 

- 	aiJ 

00 

>( 



	

Ls- 	'hA74e 	
" 4t'WI (I1R1 ikf 1Ith(f''?J 

	

C/LOé 	b1)'37  
/ . rn'v .-.; /4'll. 	,J, o- 

t  

cT 

 

3 v; 

 

V . 

S -- 4 	
tZI 	 -'S 

Al 

	

; 	7Zitk/? i/fp)CV7 7Ai 	( / 	71 VIM 

..f-kh 	, ..c 	,• - If 

It 	CY1/ vJS 	 /  

n.., Qj J17fr1 	fOh'. 7$j 74 7 /(•9 	(/), 	fi 

"-" 	 / 
 

A lf d),pe,f  

,&o £%cCC€"-'/ 	 ' 	
''' 	 TL,  l4w

All - 

5 	L9 
	 i 	(n- I'JJ 	At4 	/ 	 j 

v< 7i. 7) C, V 
ZL 

co 

j O 1 	 C--p1 411, 

Cr4 	 %O1z- 1tc( 	 t()/ 	 ('Xfc'  
\/I fQ ( asyn 

ISCJ) 	ihPC&J 
 

AYE'-U Agnpei' 	tJ'ZL9 	f 	 (_ 

7f 	17 	40- 	- 	/ 

vano 	 •-' - 'ta 	 .cFd:- z 
// " 	

: 

f?. .,Jd £&dMc 	/-'A (O 	S- 

9 . 	

/~ A-o7 	t'l 	'•') 	'1?Oh. 	ii-t /,- 

?' 	C/•/4 

"a "C 	 '' 

/0/ 	 ir 	j 	 •:! 	! 

 ANY- . 7iJtv/4  
aid A me p - c  

*  

7- " 
 

V 	 -- - 	•> (;I. 



• 	

#?/1 	2 	/). 	/.C// 

? 	 ' 

74r i 	.f 	 4ikjcc , 	c'/c_l 

Al 

) 

ZtT  T. j1Jh'z 	i-)Jk. a &i C'sj.t(7 'id- p(aii 	a twl4 7L  

	

ctcLc( .,))i.C' I 	/c( y 	/-/ 	,I'CJ (C/c.( i 

4./J 	'7. c, 

5) 	XDhj L' 	 . 	 (J) 	c iL c 6 / 	ccc) 

/C 	Cis'a IL 	ta" 	. )fi' 	/I*_ 

• i 	3f 	ii 
t' 5'IJd 

 
YV 

r 4 

 

V 

J. 
: Dv 

Trh7 . 	) 

Cc-,, 1' — 



3EP-2QO7 	14:43 	NAVSAM SHILLONG 	- 	036425b +P,O1 

NAVOPAYA VIDYALAYA SAM1TI 4 &EG1ONAL Off ICVq SHULOWG 
UMPL11  

• 	 : 

 

jIiU.ONC - 793301 
Iu43wr 	LAd Dav1opasnt 1M1nsy of Hu%&a 

Oc$t. of £ducedon Govt of ndIc) - . 

Tul: 036 .230O1 2O2 

- . 	

. 

Wdtiikm ;wwwLtO50 

Dated 	ept. 07  
R F.2.7/PFINVS(SH)/Pels/ 

pp 

Whereas, Dr. A.K. 
Mahanta, PET, JNV Nalbari has been plac'd under 

vide this office k-ncr n0 .2 	NVS(SHR) 	s12663 dated 2M8107. 
suspensiofl 

Whereas Dr. AK. Mahanta sent message througi SMS on 1019107 to the 

undersigned and to tboClustór lie stating thereby that there was threa to s life aJ 

his family In INV, Naibad. 

Now, therefore, considering his request Dr. A.K. Mahanta, PET (U/S) is 

attached to JNV, W,Kameng. His wile Mn' B. Mahanta, Librarian, JNV, Nalbari is 

also hereby transfetrtd to iNY, W. Katneng on adznlnistrstive ground so that the 

family may guy toptber- 

They are entitled for TrA1TADA benefits as per NVS rules. 

(M.L. S11, ) 

To, 	
DEPUTY COM11SSIONE1 

plV \ 
Dr. AK. MahanZa, 
PET(U/S), 
Mrs. B. Mahanta, C9j 1  

Copy to  

The  Principal JNV I  Nalbari to relieve the concerned persona immediately. 
The Principal JNV, W. Kiuneng with request to submit reporting/joining 
immediately. 	 . 

H 	 . 	 . 	TYCO 
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(Ministry of Human Resource Development 	 si iV3,  Govt.oflndia,Dep.ofEducatjofl) 	

(7 Banekuchi::Djst.. , Nalbj Pin-781 340(Assam) 
'03624-240332 Fax No- 03624-240332 
e.maiI.jnvnaIbaI.j@sjfy0m  
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jawafiarKavo6aya 'r"idvalzya:: cBane&ucfii: Wa(6ari Dist 
- 	 tUnder Ministry of HRD, Department of Secondary and Higher Education, Government of India] 

-. 	 ASSAM 

	

ND F.2.6/JNV(NL8R)/2007 8/CONF/ 08 	DATED: 22 .09.2007 

OFFICE ORDER 

Consequent upon of the NVS, Regional Office, Shillong vide Office Order 
No. F.2-7/PF/NVS(SHR)/Pers/ dated the 18th September, 2007 [copy enclosed], 
Mrs B.Mahantà TGT/Librarian is transferred and posted at JNV, West Kemeng on 
administrative ground. 

• Mrs B.Mahanta TGT/Librarian is, hereby, relieved of her duties on the FN 
of the 22nd September, 2007 with a direction to join her new place of oostinq with 
immediate effect. Her Last Pay Certificate will be dispatched by post in due 
course of time. 

She is entitled for TTA/TA/DA benefits as per NVS rules. 

[R.Daniel Retnakumar] 
Principal 

pRINciPAL 
CoDvto:- 	 . J.N.V., NALBARI 

TheDeputy Commissioner, NVS, Shillong Region for inf. Please. 
The DC-Cum-Chairman [VMC], Nalbari for inf. Please. 
The Frincipal, JNV, West Kemeng with a request thather Service Book 
and other service records will be dispatched in due course of time. 

4(M rs .BMahanta, TGT/Librarian for strict compliance. 
5. Office Copy. 	 N 	. 

/PAL 
[1] 
	 J.N.V., NALBARI 

Assam 

0-0 



yawàfiarfavo6aya iiufyaraya:: cBane&ucfii: 9'TaI6aricDist 
4 	--. 	- 	(Under Minlstty of HRD, Department of Secondaryand Higher Education, Government of IndIal 

F, 	
ASSAM 

NC F.1.17/JNV(NLBR)/20070' CONFfl 1 	DATo: 22.09.2007 

CFFICE ORDER 

In pursuance of the NVS, Regional Office, Shillong vide Office Order No. 
F.2-7/PF/NVS(SHR)/Pers/ dated the 18th September, 2007 [copy enclosed], Dr 
A.K.Mahanta 1GT/PET[M] under suspension is, hereby, attached to JNV, West 
Kemeng with immediate effect. 

Now, therefore, the said Dr A.K.Mahanta, PET [U/SI is, hereby, relieved 
from this establishment on the FN of the 22nd September, 2007 with a direction to 
report to The Principal, JNV, West Kemeng with immediate effect. 

He is eligible for the TAIDA as per NVS rules. 

[R.Dani& Retnakumar] 

PiJAP8JAL 
Copy to:- 	

J.N.V., NALBAR 

1. The Deputy Commissioner, NVS, Shiflong Region for mt. Please. 
• 	 2. The DC-Cum-Chairman [VMC], Nalbari for mt. Please. 

The Principal, JNV, West Kemeng for mt. and n/a please. 
Dr A.K.Mahanta, PET [U/S] for immediate compliance. 
Office Copy. 

\ 
' P( 	b 

PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

J.N.V., NALBARI 
Assam 

U 

'F 
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4 	Ja'wafiar!7voiaya 'tiufyafaya:: Baneucfii: UVa1aii Dist 
dinder Ministry of HRD, Departnent of Secondary and Higher Education, Government of IndiaJ 

- 	-'- 	 ASSP.14 

0 

ND F.117/JNV(NLR)/20076/CDN 	 DATED: 22.09207 

OFFICE ORDER 

Consequentupon the transfer• and posting of Smt. B.Mahanta 
TGT/Librarianto JNV, West Kemeng with immediate effect vide NVS, Regional 
Office, Shillong I  Office Order No. F.2-7/PF/NVS(SHR)/Pers/ dated the 18th 
September, '2007 and her subsequent relieving from this establishment vide 
Office Order No F.1-17/JNV(NLBR)/2007-08/CONF/08 dated 22.0907, she is 
directed to vacate the official residence allotted to her in this establishment with 
immediate effect enabling this office to allot the said qurter to next official on 
seniority. 

CIV 

[R.Daniel Retnakumar] 
Principal 

- 	 PRINCIPAL 

Copy to:- 	 J.4.V., NAL)ARI 

The Deputy Commissioner, NVS, Shillong Region for inf) Please. 
2.,The DC-Cum-Chairman [VMC], Nalbari for inf. Please. 

,,3k613.Mahanta, TGT/Librarian for strict compliance. 
4. Office Copy. 

\\ 

PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

J.N.V., NALBARI 
Assam 



: 	
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Jàwafiar.Wavo6aya t)üfya(aya:: cBanek,uc[zi: %z(6ari Dist 
ttinder Ministry of HRD, Department of Secondary and Higher Education, Government of lndiaj 

ASSAN 

ND r.117,JNv(NLR),2007-oa,coNF/09 	 DATED: 22.09.2007 

OFFICE ORDER 

Consequent upon the transfer and posting of Smt..Mahanta TGT/Librarian to JNV, 
West Kemeng with immediate effect vide NYS, Regional Office, Shillong Office Order No. F.2-
7IPFINVS(SHR)/PerSI dated the 18th September, 2007 and her subsequent relieving from this 
establishment vide Office Order No F.117/JNV(NLBR)/2007-08/CONF/08 dated 22.09.07, a 
board Is, hereby, consiltuted to take over the full charges of the Library with the officials as 
under :- 

Sri.K,Zalal, PGT/English Presiding Officer 
Sri P.K.Singh PGT/Hindi Member 
Sri S.S.Shubham, S/Keeper Member 
SrrtM.M.Roy, TGT/Music 	: Member 
Smt D.Deka, TGT/Hindi 	: Member 

• 	The board will check and verify the ground stock with the ledger stock and 
discrepancies, if any, are found, a rdport to be submitted.to  this office for further necessary 
acon at this end. On takin9 over of the Library charges, the Library is to be sealed and handed 
over to the Ubrarian whoever is going to join the institution against the vacant post. The 
necessary handingtaingover of charges to be completed latest by 1700 hours on the 22 nd  

Sëptthiiber, 2007 enabling the relieved official to joinher new place of posting at her earliest. 

Copy to:- 

[R.Daniel Retnakumar] 
Principal 

PRINCIPAL 
J.N.V., NALEA 

Ass am 

The Deputy Commissioner, NVS, Shillong Region for inf. Please. 
The DC-Cum-Chairman LVMC), Nalbari for inf. Please. 

)"Smt B.Mahanta, TGT/Librarian for strict compliance & necessary coordination with 
the board members. 
Officials concerned wth a directkn that discrepancies, if any, are found in future, 
they will be held responsible for the consequences there-of. 
Office Copy. 

J.N.V., 14AL3A 
'Assa rn  

I, 



-, : 	 AHNEXURE-7 (Series) 

To,. 

The Hon'ble Deputy Commissioner, 

Navodaya Vidayalaya Samiti, 

Regional Office (RO),Shillong. 

Sub: Regarding Head Quarter Attachment. 

Dated: 3rd September, 2007. 

Respected Sir, 

With due respect and humble submission, I would 

like to state you that I Dr. A.K. Mahanta, TGT (Phy. Ed) 

got your Order F. 2 27/PF/NVS(SHR)/Prs dated 18th 

September, 2007 on 24th September, 2007 where I have 

been attached with my wife to J.N.V. West Kament. But 

sir. West Kamenng is far away from my home District 

(Kokrajahat) and previous J.N.V. Nalbari Where ... my 

inventory and house hall items were kept and it will be 

the place where we will find difficult to look after my 

old parents and study of my Sen "Abhinav'. 

So, kind sir, do necessary steps sympathetically 

so, that my wife could be posted in Near by J.V.V. of 

Assam which is nearest to my home district Kokrajhar. 

Thanking You, 

Yours 

faithfully 

Sd/ Illegible 

(Dr. A.K. Mahanta) TGT (PhyED) 

J.N.V. Nalbari, Assam. 

V 
I'm 

Cont.d....  
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To, 

4 

ANNEXURE-7 (i) 

The Hon'blo Deputy Commissioner, 

Regional Office (RO),Shillorig. 

Navodaya Vidayalaya Samiti, 

Sub: Regarding Transfer Order. 

Dated 3rd September, 2007. 

Respected Sir, 

With due respect and humble submission,would 

like to stare  that I Mrs. B. Mahanta, TGT (Lab) got my 

transfer Order F. 2-7/PF/NVS(SHR)/Prs dated 18th Septem-

ber,,I 2007 on 24th September, 2007 whore I have been 

transferred to J.N.V. Kameng along with my husband Dr. 

A.K. Mahanta (attach'd). But Sir, JNV Karneng is far away 
It 

from my home district and previous posting area JNV 

r)alari where all my inventory and hosue hold items were 

kept and it will be the place where we will find diffi-

cult to ilok after my old parents in law (who are suf-

fering from heart and having pace maker) and the study 

of small son. 

So, please Sir, do necessary steps sympathetically 

• that we could be posted in near by JNV of Assam which is 

nearest to my home district Kokrajhar. 

Thanking you. 

S 	 • 	 S 

• Yours faithfully 

S 	 Sd/Illegibie 
	 Q 

(8.I'lahanta) 

TãTLiberjan) 

J.N.V. Nalbari, Assam. 

Contd....  
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